

SCHEDULE 3

MODIFICATION OF PARTS I AND III OF THE ACT IN ITS APPLICATION TO EXTERNAL CONFISCATION ORDERS

PART I

CONFISCATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF CRIME

5. In section 5–

- (a) in subsection (1) for “4(1)(a)(i)” there shall be substituted “4(1)(b)(i)”;
- (b) in subsection (3)–
 - (i) for the word “court” there shall be substituted the words “High Court”;
 - (ii) the words “and if a confiscation order has already been made, varying that order accordingly, where necessary” shall be omitted;
- (c) in subsection (4) for the word “prosecutor” there shall be substituted the words “Lord Advocate”.